The position will be filled on first come, first serve basis. Please confirm availability of advertised post by writing on email: 

resident@mpmmcc.tmc.gov.in. 

4. SALARY 

 Senior Resident/Fellow (with DM/ M.Ch. Qualification) will be offered monthly consolidated salary of ₹ 
1,38,600/- (Rupees One Lakh Thirty-Eight Thousand Six Hundred only). 

 Senior Resident/Fellow (MS/ MD Qualification) will be offered a monthly consolidated salary of ₹ 1,27,260/- 
(Rupees One Lakh Twenty-Seven Thousand Two Hundred Sixty only) 

 Medical Officer will be offered a monthly consolidated salary of ₹ 1,05,840/- (Rupees One Lakh Five 
Thousand Eight Hundred Forty only). 

 Candidates having Diploma in Anaesthesiology will be considered as Junior Resident III and will be offered 
monthly consolidated salary of ₹ 1,12,140/- (Rupees One Lakh Twelve Thousand One Hundred Forty only). 

5. AGE LIMIT: 45 years (Relaxable by 5 years for SC/ST, 3 years for OBC & 10 years for Physically Handicapped).Age 
and experience will be reckoned as on the date of Walk-in Interview. 

6. LIST OF DOCUMENTS 
Interested and eligible candidates have to send an intimation mail to resident@mpmmcc.tmc.gov.in prior to report.